
H.—23.
WELLINGTON-WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued:

47

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1912. 1913.

Patea County—continued.
Hurley, John,Whenuakura
Hurley, T\, Whenuakura
Ion Bros., Waverley
Irvine, Laurence, VYaverley
Jackson and Mclntyre, Moeroa
Jackson, Rayney, Waverley . .James, Charles, Ngutuwera
James, Charles, Taumatatahi
Johnston, Ian F., Waverley
•Johnston, S. D., Waverley
Jones, A. C, Kakaramea
Kennedy, J., and Sons, Waverley
Keys, D. and Eleanor, Puao, Ngutuwera ..
Laird, James K., Ngutuwera
Larmer, J. J., Waverley
l.eo, James, Waverley
Liffiton, E. F., Taumatatahi
Liffiton, E. N., Taumatatahi
Locker, William T., Hurleyville
Lupton, Isaac, Moumahaki Farm, Waverley
Lupton, Isaac, Stainley Park, Waverley
Lupton, J., Waverley
Macdonald, Duncan B , Waverley
Macdonald, if. J. F., Waveriey
Macdonald, Stuart, Hurleyville
Maepherson, E. T., Kainga, Waverley
Martin, John,Moeawatea, Waverley
Matthews, F. 0., Ngutuwera
McCarthy, Helen, Hurleyville
McCarlick, John, Moeawatea, Waverley
McCarty, Hugh, Manutahi
McGregor, Gregor, Waitotara
McKenzie, A. and J., Waitotara
McMecken, J. (Estate of), Waverley
McNaughton, P., Patea
Mee, George, Kapara, Waitotara
Metcalfe Bros., Alton
Meter, J. M., Whenuakura Railway P.O.
Miriclleton, Hugh, Waverley
Miller and Kennedy, Kaimanuka
Milne, Peter, Whenuakura.
Mitchell, Andrew, O'tiata, Waitotara
Mitchell, Mrs. Jessie, Patea
Moumahaki Experimental Farm, Waverley
Muggeridge, A., Manutahi
Muldrock, H. J., Ngutuwera
Napier, S., RosehUl, Waverley
Nelson, Neils, Glendale, Hurleyville
Newland Bros., Waverley
Newton, F. W., Hurleyville, via Ball Road..
Nolan, C II., Hurleyville
Old, William, Ngutuwera
O'Meara, G, Waverley
O'Reilly, B. and &., Ngutuwera
O'Reilly, B. and G., Moumuhaki, Ngutuweri
O'Reilley, J. and G, Mataimoana
Palmer P.. Paranui, Patea
Parker, Robert, Waverley
Parsons, Edmund, "Sanriridge," Waitotara
Paterson, J., Patea
Pearce, G. V., Castlehill, Kakaramea
Pearce, G. V., Ngutuwera, Kakaramea
Pearce, A., Deer Park, Kakaramea
Pearce, Gilbert, Waitotara
Pearce, J. S., Whenuakura, Patea
Peat, Mrs. John, Ngamatapouri
Perkins, G, Patea
Perrott, A. J., Palmerston North
Picard, D. M., Ngutuwera
Powdrell, A. E., Kakaramea
Powdrell Bros., Kakaramea
Powdrell, Stanley, Waverley
Powdrell, W., Whenuakura
Rakete, Whenuakura
Raynor, L. H., Waverley
Reeve. J. F., Kakaramea
Richardson, A. R., Waitotara
Riddel!, Andrew, Waverley
Ritchie, David, Ngutuwera
Robertson, D. B., Waverley
Ross, C. F. M., Mataimoana
Sea.ton, William, Ngutuwera
Sexton, G. H., Kaimanuka
Sheild, J., Whenuakura

810
900

1564
33

448
2954
2912

812
2734

360
1182
2870
1453
1422
616

1424
468

1784
32

1417
2502

855
700
857
124

1250

1920
1564

890

2270
26

583

167
76

2573
6294

706
2152

50
719

9
152

1008
1468
529
887
977

1840
21

2113

632
880

1365
Nil

507
2380
1059
2035
2011

658
1151
3460
2220
1677
636

2130
Nil, 2509
Nil
1090
1892
409

Nil
1031

129
1575

30
2376
2540

595
860
450

2361
Nil
1203

431 8
196

17
2610
6520

764
2031

46
690

Nil
100

1420
1115
847
725

Nil
Nil
Nil
600

1008
600
322
252

2182
100

2056
600

1300
8056
2675
8260
Nil
609

1000
1050
430
657
50

141
1160
208
304
856

2744
2084

738
500
710
386

600
738

2859
250

1752
1000
1205
6700
2210
7825

90

1229

780

212

122
222

1240
2096
2135

638
100
713
330

No. of Sheepon
April 30,

1912.
April 30,1913.

Patea County—continued.
Smith Bros., Ngamatapouri
Smith, Mrs. Louisa, Kohi, Waverley
Sneddon, Charles, Waverley
Sneddon C. R., Waverley
Southcombe, W. H., Patea
Spear and Rodie, HurleyvUle
Spieer and Fairbrother, Ngutuwera
Stewart, W., Waverley
Strachan, A., Silverstream, Waverley
Strange, W. H, Hurleyville
Stockman, F., Moeawatea
Sutherland, D., Kaimanuka, Waitotara
Sutherland, N., Fordell
Symes, A. E. and A., Cameron's, Waverley
Symes, A. E. and A., Kaihu, Waverley
Symes, A. E. and A., Sea View, Waverley ...
Symes, A. E. and A., The Grove, Waverley
Symes Bros., Kaimanuka
Symes, Oscar, Hauroa, Waverley
Byrnes, Oscar, Hayes, Waverley
Taepa Tupoke, Orangimoa
Tait, R. R., Waverley
Tawake Tawhitopau, Ngutuwera
Taylor, D. S., Waverley
Taylor, John R, Manutahi
Taylor, W. E., Alton
Thomas, A. N., Ngutuwera
Toa Wairere, Orangimea
Tocker, Winks, and Death, Hurleyville
Tonks, S. G. Manutahi
Tumahuki Koro, Patea
Turi Pita, Patea
Verry, John H., Waitotara
Walker, Alfred, Alton
Walker, D., Kohi, Waverley
Walker, G. A., Kohi, Waverley
Walkinton, A. J., Waverley
Wallace Bros., Waverley
Watkins, W. II., Kohi, Waverley
Watt, Miss A. P., Birkby, Waverley
Watt, Miss A. P., Clair,nont, Waverley
Werata, Whenuakura
Williamson Bros., Kakaramea
Willis, W.. Alton
Wills, A. E., Manutahi
Wilson, E. J., Karihaka, Waitotara
Wilson, Frederic, Raithby, Waverley
Wilson, James, Whenuakura
Woodruffe, L. R., Wavorley
Wybourne, M. C, Patea
Wybourne, M. H., Brookvale, Waverley
Wybourne, M. II., Opaku, Waverley
Wybourne, W. II., Elslea, Whenuakura Rail-

way P.O.

3567
439
337
400

26
160

20
1164
876
412
569

1924
1420
8440
2400
1.324
2159
1095

405
194

1117
330

62

3520
460
547
612
Nil
200

2050
30

1350
1831
Nil

300
4090
1320
1750
8075
4310
1155
2862
1096

175
Nil

198
1345

87
40

212
306
1617
1165
Nil

50
1324

15
556
600
937

1804
1400
413

1410
Nil
884
179

1077
Nil
711

1587
1315

113
630

2700
1465

—
1676
1930

75

1267
20

595
1498
1754
1610
621

1055
145

1300
275
476
621
895

1090
1263

1033
3200
1530

250,835 267,343

WAITOTARA COUNTY
(In Wanganui Subdivision).

Alexander, T. and G., Maxwelltown
Allen, F. II., Ramahiku, Aran oho
Allen, H. E., Waitotara
Anderson, John, Brunswick
Anderson, William D., Aramoho
Anstis, WiUiam John, Nukumaru
Asch, W. van, Whereroa, Waitotara
Bayly Bros., Kai Iwi
Beard, Samuel, Westmere
Billinghurst, C. E., Maxwelltown
Birch, William, " Pakaraka," Maxwelltown
Bristol, T. S., Russel Vale, Wanganui
Broderick and Westenra, Te Tuhi
Brown, Harry, Maxwelltown
BrownlieBros., Te Tuhi, Wanganui River ..Brownlie, J., Makirikiri
Brown, Mrs. M., Pukerinui, Maxwelltown
Bruce, William, " Te Rewa," Wanganui ..Bunting, E. J., Maxwelltown
Burgess, R. B., Kai Iwi
Burnet, J. G., Ahuiti
Cameron, Allan, " Springfield," Wanganui
Campbell, E. A., Tokamaru West, Wa> ganui
Campbell, G. W., Brunswick ' ...
Cave Bros., Te Korito, Papaiti

1238
2130

327
122
203
209

4599
87

1334
1885
206
753
494
277

1290
468

1210
870

1479
2556

400
2954
405

5000

1742
1728
1305
S40
114

220
Nil
5525

102
1534
2670

302
950
685

Nil
468
594

1580
1032
1327
2407
450

2357
355

6100
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